
Hobart (11-11,4-1 UVC) -vs- Wheaton (MA) (8-12,0-0 DIII Independent)
3/21/2026 at Norton, MA (Emerson Gymnasium)

 
 

 
Hobart (11-11,4-1 UVC)

 
 
Wheaton (MA) (8-12,0-0 DIII Independent)

Site: Norton, MA (Emerson Gymnasium)
Date: 3/21/2026   Attendance: 62   Time: 11:03 am   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Hobart (3) 25 25 25
Wheaton (MA) (0) 17 18 16

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Meador, Gavin 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0.0
9 Sappia, Daniel 3 6 1 13 .385 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 6.0
12 Farren, Zack 3 0 0 0 0 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1.0
15 DeLong, Noah 3 11 2 18 .500 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 12.0
16 Kischke, Kian 3 5 2 8 .375 0 0 3 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 8.5
19 Boughal, Tor 3 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
21 Fromberg, Harry 3 9 3 15 .400 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 10.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Keena, Harrison 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
2 Magni, Nate 2 1 0 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.5
18 Kemora, Aiden 2 2 3 9 -.111 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0
11 Malcolm, Alain 2 5 0 5 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.5
23 Humphries, Nicholas 2 3 1 7 .286 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
14 Deller, Nathan 1 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
25 Welsh, Ben 1 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5

Totals 36 44 13 84 .369 40 0 4 12 2 6 1 31 0 4 53.0

Set K E TA %
1 19 3 36 0.444
2 15 7 34 0.235
3 10 3 14 0.5

44 13 84 .369

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Hoy, Jacob 3 0 2 3 -.667 20 0 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 3.0
6 Dufour, Stephen 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
10 Kenyon, Jack 3 4 2 9 .222 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 5.0
17 Rathbun, Ryan 3 5 4 23 .043 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 1 6.0
19 Lloyd, Connor 3 1 3 7 -.286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
2 Prak, Masiah 2 5 2 13 .231 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 5.5
3 Hanscom, Landon 2 0 1 3 -.333 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1.0
4 Rodriguez, Jordan 2 2 3 7 -.143 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 3.0
13 Ciummo, Jimmy 2 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
16 Chiappetta, R. Bennett 2 4 2 8 .250 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5.0
18 Smith, Sam 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
1 Shea, Evan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
11 Bullard-Smith, Jeremy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Vasquez, Ellis 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 33 22 19 74 .041 21 0 4 7 0 11 1 22 1 4 31.5



Set K E TA %
1 8 6 30 0.067
2 8 6 28 0.071
3 6 7 16 -0.063

22 19 74 .041

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 2 1 1 4
Lead changes 1 0 0 1

 
 


